OP \$215.00 29118

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM500158

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Micro Dental Laboratories		10/30/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Micro Dental Laboratories, Inc.	
Street Address:	5601 Arnold Road	
City:	Dublin	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94568	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2911819	ACTIONGUARD
Registration Number:	2290872	MICRODENTAL
Registration Number:	2290873	MICRODENTAL LABORATORIES
Registration Number:	5266645	MICROSHADE
Registration Number:	4122178	P2Z
Registration Number:	4037311	SMILES MATTER
Registration Number:	3834977	SMILES MATTER
Registration Number:	4113068	ZEUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-973-6100
Email: achow@pbl.com
Correspondent Name: Alan L. Chow
Address Line 1: 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 2: Posternak Blankstein & Lund LLP
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Alan L. ChowSIGNATURE:/Alan L Chow/

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006491 FRAME: 0683

900475996

Total Attachments: 3
source=Name Change to Micro Dental Laboratories Inc#page1.tif
source=Name Change to Micro Dental Laboratories Inc#page2.tif
source=Name Change to Micro Dental Laboratories Inc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006491 FRAME: 0684 00726755

SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF MICRO DENTAL LABORATORIES

FILED Secretary of State State of California

OCT 3 0 2017

The undersigned, Ngai Shing Kin and Wayne Coll, certify that:

- 1. They are the President and the Secretary, respectively, of Micro Dental Laboratories, a California corporation.
- 2. The Articles of Incorporation of this corporation are amended and restated in their entirety as follows:

I.

The name of this corporation is Micro Dental Laboratories, Inc.

II.

The purpose of this corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of California other than the banking business, the trust company business or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporations Code.

III.

This corporation is authorized to issue only one class of shares of stock, designated as "Common Stock"; and the total number of shares of Common Stock which this corporation is authorized to issue is One Thousand (1,000).

IV.

The liability of the directors of the corporation for monetary damages shall be eliminated to the fullest extent permissible under California law.

٧.

The corporation is authorized to provide indemnification of agents (as defined in Section 317 of the California Corporations Code) for breach of duty to the corporation and its shareholders through bylaw provisions or through agreements with agents, or both, in excess of indemnification otherwise permitted by Section 317 of the California Corporations Code, subject to the limits on such excess indemnification set forth in Section 204 of the California Corporations Code.

11556472.4 227778-10001

A0804612

- 3. The foregoing amendment and restatement of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment and restatement of the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of shares outstanding entitled to vote with respect to the amendment and restatement is One Hundred (100) shares of Common Stock. No shares of Preferred Stock are issued and outstanding. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment and restatement equaled or exceeded the vote required and are that of the Common Stock. The percentage vote of Common Stock required was more than Fifty Percent (50%).

[remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

2

11556472,4 227778-10001

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006491 FRAME: 0686

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Dated: 007 33 . 2017

Ngai Shing Kin, President

Wayne Coll, Secretary

Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of Micro Dental Laboratories

TRADEMARK REEL: 006491 FRAME: 0687

RECORDED: 11/30/2018